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QUANTITIES IN SINGLE UNITS / VALUES IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

World

Egg&Products 000000004 MT

Egg Products 15 MT

Hatching Eggs 14 DOz

Table Eggs 16 DOz
SUBTOTAL

Feathers and Down 000000012 MT
BIRD SKIN/PART W X0505905040
DOWN FOR STUFFIN X05051000C
SUBTOTAL

Live Birds 000000013 NO

BBY CHCK;X BRDNG X010511004
BBY CHCKS;BR BRL X010511002(
BBY CHCKS;BR LYR X010511001c¢
BBY DKS;GSE;GUIN X0105190000
CHCKNS;185-2000G X0105920000
CHCKNS;LV>2000G X010593000C
SKINS& OTH PARTS X670100000(
TRKY;DCK;GSE;GNS X010599000
TRKYS;LIVE.<185G X0105120000
SUBTOTAL

Poultry-Total U.S. 000000002 MT
Broilers-Cut-Up 04 MT
Broilers-Whole 01 MT

Other Poultry 06 MT
Prep.Poultry 07 MT

Spent Hens 02 MT

Turkey Cuts 05 MT

Whole Turkeys 03 MT
sausages 08 MT

SUBTOTAL

Prep.Poultry 000000007 MT

CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD
MLS/PREP;CHCKN
MLS/PRP;NTCKN/TK
PREP CKN; OTHER
PREP MLS;TURKEY
PREP TRKY;OTHER
PTY;MT/OF;PRP/PS
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD

X160232005
X1602320020
X160239002¢
X1602320090
X160231002(
X160231009(
X1602390045
X160231005

24,480
37,078,939
36,513,605
73,617,024

78
3,595
3,673

2,567,248
22,790,284
3,340,420
261,424
359,338
127,453

0

301,688
5,954,481
35,702,336

1,452,345
2,779
3,088
50,575
81,338
117,929
5,335
18,025

1,731,414

3,162
3,716
6,324
22,520
8,922
2,069
2,972
892

EXPORT
QUANTITY

28,817
35,033,823
47,216,366
82,279,006

137
3,935
4,071

3,853,838
20,629,789
6,165,131
169,015
264,514
70,191

0

102,250
5,272,232
36,526,960

1,700,579
7,029
8,694
57,452
43,347
164,453
8,542
22,209

2,012,304

2,127
4,285
8,942
24,048
10,325
2,050
4,929
746

EXPORT
VALUE

70,536
82,118
26,488
179,142

614
14,771
15,385

1,776
35,415
8,663
270
798
296
936
308
7,382
55,844

1,127,819
3,067
6,996
120,153
70,283
166,228
7,482
38,458

1,540,485

7,522
11,816
6,233
69,780
10,473
5,151
6,806
2,372

01/2004--09/2004 01/2005--09/2005 01/2004--09/2004 01/2005--09/2005
EXPORT
QUANTITY

EXPORT
VALUE

90,518
90,107
29,270
209,894

1,139
19,609
20,748

2,012
52,964
15,650

201
592
158
4,102
93

6,062
81,833

1,386,774
9,976
12,693
144,904
38,464
231,633
11,997
41,378
1,877,818

6,730
15,755
7,702
84,126
14,929
5,906
7,067
2,689

SEP 2004
EXPORT
QUANTITY

4,185
3,473,608
6,505,092
9,982,885

14
520
534

509,845
2,132,365
870,844
102,864
41,680
13,999

0

0

573,083
4,244,680

191,905
891

643
6,344
4,401
17,440
1,470
2,079
225,172

583
543
1,116
2,217
1,441
159
236
49

SEP 2005
EXPORT
QUANTITY

2,921
3,847,341
6,520,619

10,370,881

20
424
444

293,391
2,710,965
890,092
29,750
30,162
29,487

0

2,500
659,900
4,646,247

147,310
1,829
983
6,373
4,970
19,676
2,053
3,083
186,276

147
564
768
3,646
806
259
110
73

AUG 2005
EXPORT
QUANTITY

3,331
3,860,582
5,132,731
8,996,644

14
495
509

307,761
2,168,044
554,273
12,821
38,876
11,979

0

10,500
773,349
3,877,603

235,683
1,151
1,270
5,875
5,074

18,750
2,701
2,552

273,056

272
517
823
3,015
918
98
138
93

SEP 2004
EXPORT
VALUE

10,493
9,196
4,036

23,726

17
1,974
1,991

382
4,017
1,624

79
94
18
70

0

866
7,151

135,095
694
1,465
14,812
3,156
23,028
2,498
3,898
184,646

1,150
1,904
779
8,123
1,506
473
765
112

SEP 2005
EXPORT
VALUE

9,246
10,787
3,710
23,744

236
2,171
2,407

218
6,626
1,979

31

65

66

424

3

699
10,112

142,974
2,405
1,796
18,183
5,044
29,939
2,755
5,338

208,432

530
1,986
1,029

11,716
1,655

757

360

151

AUG 2005
EXPORT
VALUE

10699
10869

3197
24765

173
2631
2804

183
6069
1823

20
87
27
485
17

763

9473

211781
1667
1544
16835
4878
27464
3758
5007

272934

789
1963
919
9941
1780
379
593
470



SUBTOTAL 50,575 57,452 120,153 144,904 6,344 6,373 5,875 14,812 18,183 16835
GRAND TOTAL 111,105,023 120,879,793 1,911,009 2,335,197 14,459,614 15,210,221 13,153,687 232,326 262,879 326810

NOTE: AGRICULTURAL TOTALS REPORTED BY THE FOREIGN TRADE DIVISION, BUREAU OF THE CENSUS, MAY DIFFER
FROM THOSE REPORTED BY USDA, BECAUSE OF THE EXCLUSION OF SELECTED MANUFACTURED AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS BY CENSUS.

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Hatching Eggs

X0407000020 BIRD EGGS/HATCH
Egg Products
X0408110000 EGG YOLKS; DRIED
X0408190000 EGG YLK;FR;FZ;CK
X0408910000 BRD EGGS N/SHELL
X0408990000 BRD EGG N/SH;FR
X3502101000 EGG ALBMN;DRIED
X3502105000 OT EGG ALBMN X D
X3502110000 EGG ALBMN;DRIED
X3502190000 OT EGG ALBMN X D
X3502200000 ALB/MLK;WHEYPRCN
X3502900000 ALBUMIN & DRVTS
X3502900001 ALB&DRVTS;NESOI
Table Eggs
X0407000040 BRD EGG FR;PR;CK
Feathers and Down
X0505100000 DOWN FOR STUFFIN
X0505900040 BIRD SKIN/PART W
X0505905040 BIRD SKIN/PART W
Live Birds
X0105110010 BBY CHCKS;BR LYR
X0105110020 BBY CHCKS;BR BRL
X0105110040 BBY CHCK;X BRDNG
X0105120000 TRKYS;LIVE.<185G
X0105190000 BBY DKS;GSE;GUIN
X0105190020 TRKYS;LIVE.<185G
X0105190040 BBY DKS;GSE;GUIN
X0105910000 CHCKNS;LV;>185G
X0105920000 CHCKNS;185-2000G
X0105930000 CHCKNS;LV>2000G
X0105990000 TRKY;DCK;GSE;GNS
X6701000000 SKINS& OTH PARTS
Broilers-Whole
X0207104020 CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH
X0207110020 CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN
X0207120020 CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH

X0207210020 CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN



Spent Hens
X0207104040
X0207110040
X0207120040
X0207210040

Whole Turkeys
X0207102000
X0207220000
X0207240000
X0207250000

Broilers-Cut-Up
X0207130000
X0207140010
X0207140025
X0207140030
X0207140050
X0207140090
X0207390020
X0207410000
X1602320035

Turkey Cuts
X0207260000
X0207270010
X0207270025
X0207270030
X0207270045
X0207270050
X0207270090
X0207390040
X0207420000
X1602310030

Other Poultry
X0207104060
X0207230000
X0207310000
X0207320000
X0207330000
X0207340000
X0207350000
X0207360000
X0207390060
X0207430000
X0207500000
X1602390040

Prep.Poultry
X1602310020
X1602310050
X1602310090
X1602320020
X1602320050

CHCKNS;NES FR;CH
CHCKNS;NES FR;CH
CHCKNS;NES FRZN
CHCKNS;NES FRZN

TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL
TURKEYS; FROZEN
TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL
TURKEYS; FROZEN

CHCKN CTS FR/CH
CKN LG QUART;FZN
CHK OTHER LEG;FzZ
CHKWINGS&OTH;FZN
CHK;OFL;EXLV;FZN
CHK OTHER;FZN
CHCKN CTS FR/CH
CHCKN CTS FROZEN
CKN COMNUTED;MSC

TRKY CTS FR/CH
TRKY;LEGSWBO;FZN
TRKY;MDT;NOB;FZN
TRKY;WING;FZN
TRKY;BREAST;FZN
TRKY;OFFALS;FZN
TRKY;OTHER

TRKY CTS FR/CH
TRKY CTS FROZEN
TRKY COMNUTD MST

DCKS;GSE&GNS F/C
DCKS;GSE&GNS FRZ
LVRS;FT;GSE/DCKS
DCKS;GSE&GNS F/C
DCKS;GSE&GNS FRZ
LVRS;FT;GSE/DCKS
DCKS;GSE/GNS CTS
DK/OT;CTS/OFF;FZ
DCKS;GSE/GNS CTS
DCK;GSE;GNA CTS
PLTRY LVRS; FRSN
MEAT/OFFAL (EX L

PREP MLS;TURKEY
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD
PREP TRKY;OTHER
MLS/PREP;CHCKN
CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD



X1602320090
X1602390020
X1602390025
X1602390040
X1602390045
sausages
X1601000010
X1601000020
Prep.Poultry
X1602310020
X1602310050
X1602310090
X1602320020
X1602320050
X1602320090
X1602390020
X1602390025
X1602390040
X1602390045

PREP CKN; OTHER
PREP MLS;POULTRY
MLS/PRP;NTCKN/TK
MEAT/OFFAL (EX L
PTY;MT/OF;PRP/PS

CKN SASG;FRNKS
TRKY SASG;FRKS

PREP MLS;TURKEY
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD
PREP TRKY;OTHER
MLS/PREP;CHCKN
CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD
PREP CKN; OTHER
PREP MLS;POULTRY
MLS/PRP;NTCKN/TK
MEAT/OFFAL (EX L
PTY;MT/OF;PRP/PS




